314.716.2213

UNIT MIXES

Units Type Approx. SqFt Avg. Rents Monthly Mkt Rents Monthly
7 1 Bedroom / 1 Bath 808 $1,150 $8,050 $1,200 $8,400
4 2 Bedroom / 1 Bath 1097 $1,213 $4,852 $1,120 $4,480
12 2 Bedroom / 2 Bath 1185 $1,451 $17,412 $1,451 $17,412
10 2 Bedroom / 1.5 1532 $1,604 $16,040 $1,740 $17,400
33 39,584 $46,354 $47,692

UNIT MIX UNIT MIX SQUARE FEET

● 1 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 2 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath

● 1 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 2 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath

UNIT MIX INCOME UNIT MIX MARKET INCOME

● 1 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 2 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath

● 1 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 2 Bath

● 2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath

page 5 of 16

Pro Forma SummaryField School Apartments

4466 Olive Street
St. Louis, MO 63108

Michael  Zangara
314.716.2213

INCOME

Actual Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit

Gross Potential Rent $556,248 $16,856 $572,304 $17,343

Less: Vacancy ($27,812) ($843) ($28,615) ($867)

Effective Gross Income $528,436 $16,013 $543,689 $16,475

OPERATING EXPENSES

Actual Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit

Property Management Fee $26,422 $801 $28,615 $867

Administration $6,500 $197 $6,500 $197

Building Insurance $18,617 $564 $18,617 $564

Cleaning $2,400 $73 $2,400 $73

Maintenance $16,500 $500 $16,500 $500

Turns $8,250 $250 $8,250 $250

Taxes - Real Estate $26,409 $800 $26,409 $800

Utilities $18,114 $549 $18,114 $549

Total Expenses ($123,212) ($3,734) ($125,405) ($3,800)

Net Operating Income $405,224 $12,280 $418,284 $12,675

page 6 of 16

Pro Forma SummaryField School Apartments

4466 Olive Street
St. Louis, MO 63108

Michael  Zangara
314.716.2213

UNIT MIX & ANNUAL SCHEDULED INCOME

Type Units Actual Total Pro Forma Total

1 Bedroom / 1 Bath 7 $13,800 $96,600 $14,400 $100,800

2 Bedroom / 1 Bath 4 $14,556 $58,224 $13,440 $53,760

2 Bedroom / 2 Bath 12 $17,412 $208,944 $17,412 $208,944

2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath 10 $19,248 $192,480 $20,880 $208,800

TOTALS 33 $556,248 $572,304

ANNUALIZED INCOME
Actual Pro Forma

Gross Potential Rent $556,248 $572,304

Less: Vacancy ($27,812) ($28,615)

Effective Gross Income $528,436 $543,689

Less: Expenses ($123,212) ($125,405)

Net Operating Income $405,224 $418,284

Debt Service ($264,413) ($264,413)

Net Cash Flow after Debt Service $140,811 $153,871

Principal Reduction $65,179 $65,179

Total Return $205,991 $219,050

ANNUALIZED EXPENSES

Actual Pro Forma
Property Management Fee $26,422 $28,615

Administration $6,500 $6,500

Building Insurance $18,617 $18,617

Cleaning $2,400 $2,400

Maintenance $16,500 $16,500